

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23142-23146/2013

STATE OF KERALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANA ENGLISH MEDIUM SCHOOL & ANR.
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29660-29662/2013
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 83-86/2014
(With Office Report)SLP(C) No. 4531-4532/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 30/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker,Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Await service in respect of respondent No.1 in SLP (C) No. 84/2014. In respect of other respondents in all matters are at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks, if not filed earlier.

List the matter again on 12.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar